Conventional dwelling units by type of ownership, number of occupants, type of building and density standard 31 Dec. 2011

Total

Total

Total

Conventional
dwellings in
one-dwelling
buildings

Conventional
dwellings in
two-dwelling
buildings

Conventional
dwellings in three or
more dwelling
buildings

Conventional
dwellings in
non-residential
buildings

Not stated

Owner-occupied
dwellings

Total

Conventional
dwellings in
one-dwelling
buildings

Conventional
dwellings in
two-dwelling
buildings

Conventional
dwellings in three or
more dwelling
buildings

Conventional
dwellings in
non-residential
buildings

Not stated
Dwellings in

cooperative ownership

Total
Conventional
dwellings in
one-dwelling
buildings
Conventional
dwellings in
two-dwelling
buildings
Conventional
dwellings in three or
more dwelling
buildings
Conventional
dwellings in
non-residential
buildings
Not stated
Rented dwellings
Total

Conventional
dwellings in
one-dwelling
buildings

Conventional
dwellings in
two-dwelling
buildings

Conventional
dwellings in three or
more dwelling
buildings

Conventional
dwellings in
non-residential

Total

117,934
32,334

14,104

71,462

34

84,138
27,872

10,694

45,568

1,406

228

1,170

16,639
1,337

1,380

13,916

Under 10
square

metres per

occupant

465
94

56

310

176
55

38

83

117
12

10

93

10 —less
than 15
square
metres per
occupant

1,691
219

275

1,194

924
161

195

568

10

384
23

39

321

15 —less
than 20
square
metres per
occupant

5,491
742

689

4,060

3,639
614

510

2,515

50

49

1,071
49

96

926

20 —less
than 30
square
metres per
occupant

21,950
4,750

2,788

14,389

23

15,922
4,195

2,224

9,501

258

17

239

301

3,117

30 —less
than 40
square
metres per
occupant

21,161
6,246

2,732

12,182

15,544
5,598

2,228

7,717

217

34

183

3,535
275

247

3,013

40 — less
than 60
square
metres per
occupant

30,838
8,616

3,444

18,778

22,587
7,699

2,693

12,195

467

104

361

4,386
325

286

3,775

60 — less
than 80
square
metres per
occupant

18,006
5,317

1,935

10,753

12,910
4,741

1,373

6,796

193

20

173

235

1,700

80 square
metres and
over per
occupant

18,328
6,350

2,185

9,792

12,436
4,809

1,433

6,193

209

51

155

1,380
247

166

967

Not
stated



buildings
Not stated

Dwellings in other
types of ownership

Total

Conventional
dwellings in
one-dwelling
buildings

Conventional
dwellings in
two-dwelling
buildings

Conventional
dwellings in three or
more dwelling
buildings

Conventional
dwellings in
non-residential
buildings

Not stated
Not stated

Total

Conventional
dwellings in
one-dwelling
buildings

Conventional
dwellings in
two-dwelling
buildings

Conventional
dwellings in three or
more dwelling
buildings

Conventional
dwellings in
non-residential
buildings

Not stated
Not applicable

Total

Conventional
dwellings in
one-dwelling
buildings

Conventional
dwellings in
two-dwelling
buildings

Conventional
dwellings in three or
more dwelling
buildings

Conventional
dwellings in
non-residential
buildings

Not stated

745
286

53

406

15,006
2,831

1,749

10,402

24

163
25

127

365
31

39

293

22
11

10

709
68

81

560

83
30

46

2,013
270

239

1,486

18

105
39

12

54

1,760
334

211

1,215

193
71

10

112

3,205
519

351

2,335

181
43

13

125

2,634
380

294

1,959

146
87

50

4,157
1,204

526

2,427

Type of ownership The topic 'Type of ownership' refers to the ownership of the dwelling and not to that of the land on which the dwelling stands.
‘Owner-occupied dwellings' are those where at least one occupant of the dwelling owns parts or the whole of the dwelling.

‘Cooperative ownership' refers to ownership within the framework of a housing cooperative.
'Rented dwellings' are those where at least one occupant pays a rent for the occupation of the dwelling, and where no occupant owns parts or the whole

of the dwelling.

Type of building The topic ‘Dwellings by type of building’ refers to the number of dwellings in the building in which the dwelling is placed.

Density standard (floor space) The topic 'Density standard’ relates the useful floor space in square metres or the number of rooms to the number of
occupants, as specified under the topic '"Number of occupants'.

Latest update: 2015-04-23 09:00

Source: Statisics Iceland

Database: Census Hub 41

Unit: Conventional dwelling units



