Conventional dwelling units by type of ownership, number of occupants, type of building and density standard 31 Dec. 2011

Conventional dwelling un	entional dwelling units by type of ownership, number of occupants, type of building and density standard 31 Dec. 2011									
	Total	Under 10 square metres per occupant	10 — less than 15 square metres per	15 — less than 20 square metres per	20 — less than 30 square metres per	30 — less than 40 square metres per	40 — less than 60 square metres per	60 — less than 80 square metres per	80 square metres and over per occupant	Not stated
			occupant	occupant	occupant	occupant	occupant	occupant		
Total										
Total										
Total	117,934	465	1,691	5,491	21,950				18,328	4
Conventional dwellings in one-dwelling buildings	32,334	94	219	742	4,750	6,246	8,616	5,317	6,350	-
Conventional dwellings in two-dwelling	14,104	56	275	689	2,788	2,732	3,444	1,935	2,185	-
buildings Conventional dwellings in three or more dwelling	71,462	310	1,194	4,060	14,389	12,182	18,778	10,753	9,792	4
buildings Conventional dwellings in	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
non-residential buildings										
Not stated Owner-occupied dwellings	34	5	3	-	23	1	-	1	1	-
Total	84,138	176	924	3,639	15,922	15,544	22,587	12,910	12,436	-
Conventional dwellings in one-dwelling buildings	27,872	55	161	614	4,195	5,598	7,699	4,741	4,809	-
Conventional dwellings in two-dwelling buildings	10,694	38	195	510	2,224	2,228	2,693	1,373	1,433	-
Conventional dwellings in three or more dwelling buildings	45,568	83	568	2,515	9,501	7,717	12,195	6,796	6,193	-
Conventional dwellings in non-residential buildings	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Not stated Dwellings in cooperative ownership	4	-	-	-	2	1	-	-	1	-
Total	1,406	2	10	50	258	217	467	193	209	
Conventional	1,400	_	10	-	230				3	-
dwellings in one-dwelling buildings	0	-	'	-	2	-		-	3	-
Conventional dwellings in two-dwelling buildings	228	-	1	1	17	34	104	20	51	-
Conventional dwellings in three or more dwelling buildings	1,170	2	8	49	239	183	361	173	155	-
Conventional dwellings in non-residential buildings	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Not stated Rented dwellings	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total	16,639	117	384	1,071	3,674	3,535	4,386	2,088	1,380	4
Conventional dwellings in one-dwelling buildings	1,337	12	23						247	-
Conventional dwellings in two-dwelling buildings	1,380	10	39	96	301	247	286	235	166	-
Conventional dwellings in three or more dwelling buildings	13,916	93	321	926	3,117	3,013	3,775	1,700	967	4
Conventional dwellings in non-residential	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

buildings										
Not stated	6	2	1	_	3	_	_	_	_	_
Dwellings in other types of ownership	Ü	_	·		J					
Total	745	7	8	22	83	105	193	181	146	-
Conventional dwellings in one-dwelling buildings	286	2	3	11	30	39	71	43	87	-
Conventional dwellings in two-dwelling buildings	53	-	1	1	7	12	10	13	9	-
Conventional dwellings in three or more dwelling buildings	406	5	4	10	46	54	112	125	50	-
Conventional dwellings in non-residential buildings	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Not stated	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Not stated										
Total	15,006	163	365	709	2,013	1,760	3,205	2,634	4,157	-
Conventional dwellings in one-dwelling buildings	2,831	25	31	68	270	334	519	380	1,204	-
Conventional dwellings in two-dwelling buildings	1,749	8	39	81	239	211	351	294	526	-
Conventional dwellings in three or more dwelling buildings	10,402	127	293	560	1,486	1,215	2,335	1,959	2,427	-
Conventional dwellings in non-residential buildings	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Not stated Not applicable	24	3	2	-	18	-	-	1	-	-
Total	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Conventional dwellings in one-dwelling buildings	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Conventional dwellings in two-dwelling buildings	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Conventional dwellings in three or more dwelling buildings	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Conventional dwellings in non-residential buildings	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Not stated	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Type of ownership The topic 'Type of ownership' refers to the ownership of the dwelling and not to that of the land on which the dwelling stands. 'Owner-occupied dwellings' are those where at least one occupant of the dwelling owns parts or the whole of the dwelling.

'Cooperative ownership' refers to ownership within the framework of a housing cooperative.
'Rented dwellings' are those where at least one occupant pays a rent for the occupation of the dwelling, and where no occupant owns parts or the whole of the dwelling.

Type of building The topic 'Dwellings by type of building' refers to the number of dwellings in the building in which the dwelling is placed.

Density standard (floor space) The topic 'Density standard' relates the useful floor space in square metres or the number of rooms to the number of occupants, as specified under the topic 'Number of occupants'.

Latest update: 2015-04-23 09:00

Source: Statisics Iceland

Database: Census Hub 41

Unit: Conventional dwelling units